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This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
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ance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requla- of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County. for the followng reasons: (indicate hasdehip or

actical difficu

Mr. C. Brooks Hubbert o i

tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (garage) in the side 12 Maryland Avenue ‘ Aroa:t To mOove farafe rearward would require additional clearind of sature lfees (osk, hickoly). The additlona! paviag
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to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the ’ . Lowering roof pitch would be aesthetically uspleasing. Increasing roof piteh would help Lo oblals Limited storage on
er, to 9 RE: Petition for Administrétive Variance attic floor, otherwise resultisf 1a ao hesd clearasce for thils purpuse.
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relief granted herein: Case No. 93-293-A
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1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that e 20 savemely @ 34 s e panalten o et

proceeding at this time is at their own risk Gentlemen: ’

until such time as the 30 day appellate process

from this Order has expired. If, for whatever Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in

would be required to return, and be responsible accordance with the attached Order. A gy
for returning, said property to its original : Sgetws T - R B i o' e £

Signature
condition. In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the Ao
2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require

accessory structure to be converted to a second additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to o o L
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. oy ' Sqrature
contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no . Attorney for Pationes
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

variance filed by C. Brooks Hubbert (Legal Owner) and Ed Worthington (Ten-

(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (garage) in the side yard in
lieu of the required rear yard; and to have a height variance of 22 ft.,
in lieu of the permitted 15 ft., as more particularly described on Peti-

Contract Purchaser/| essee Lega. Crenetis)

tioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition.
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The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation (Type o Prnt Name

presented.
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mation avallable, there 1is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
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Zoning Conmissioner A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found 1o be required. i is ordered by the loning Comrissioner of Baltimore County. this __ agayof e L

X that the subject matter of this petition be sel for o public hearing . advertived. os required by the loning Reguiations of Baltimore County, In two newspopers of peaneral
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The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Bsitimore County, as follows: Zhese coples are required. Coples of deeds cannot be used in piace of this ‘s & e - Towson, MD 2120+ e B 1

description. Use this fill- orma ;
That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to pt'im:'lf::l'lt 8-1/2" x 11" shcit.m ) t provided whenever possible; otherwise, type or

testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the Future with regard thereto. : ' s 43 Remarks: __.____ Ed Worthington
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Afoa! To MOVO garade rearward would require additiosal clearing of mature trees (oak, hickory). The additional paving
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Lewering roof pitch would be sesthetically uspleasing. Increasisg roof pitch would belp to obtain limited storage om o " "{number of feet)
attic floor, otherwise resulting ia »o head clearance for this purpose.

Dear Petitioner(s):

: Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
- C ‘ _ K ’ number. Any contact made with this office should reference the case mumber. This letter also serves as a
,‘ ia aun - - 1 . refresher regarding the administrative process.
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. J 1) Your property will be posted cn or before March 28, 1993, The ciosipg date (April 12, 1993) is the
Account: R-001.6150 - . deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public bearing. After the closing date, the file will
. 3 : - be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. At that time, an Order will issue. This Order may (a)
Number S - grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) demapd that the matter be set in for a
. : : public hearing. You will receive written notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted,

denied, or will go to public hearing.
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e , 4 . . %, s _ 3 - - ] ¥ Commissioser), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
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7 Boak el s ML | - I . ThE el | ' . the cl . Fai i i :
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Baltimore County Government . O. James Lighthizer

Office of Zoning Administration dmm . .

and Development Management . s s . Hal Kassotf ‘ .
State Highway Administration Administrat o @ ® P9
Baltimore County Government
Fire department
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

111 West Chesapeake Avenue l NE
Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353 I O R o
700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
April 6, 1993 TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 1, 1993 . Fowson, Mb 21286 5500 CHIO)BR 74500
Zoning Administration and o

Development Management

Arnold Jaklon

Mr. C. Brooks Hubbert . Pirect
12 Maryland Avenue Ms. Julie Winiarski 9 Baltimore M . FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director E or o -
C\TCM) Zonirng Acministraticn arndg

' . Office of Plannin i
Towson, MD 21204 Development Management ltem No.: 3 305 3 and sonins taltingre County Grt)c
o Zoni ' 'II!‘ali:Jmore County Office Puilcéing
Case Ho. 91-293-A, Item o. 30 : I”D-ﬁ B Wll SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee owsons b 21204
Petition for Administrative Variance 111 W Wh,‘
A Venue
Ek: Froperty GCwner: C.

Dear Mr. Hubbert: Towson, Maryland 21204

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed the plans .
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments Dear Ms. Winiarski:
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the '

Item No. 308, 314, 317, 322 and 324.

appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
rtie : e This office has reviewed the referenced item and we Rave no objection to approval as it Gentlemen:

parties, i.e., Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are 4 A .3 A
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Administration If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional Pursuant t
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. projects. information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. rsuan O your request, the referenced property tar teer turveyed by

| this Pureau and the comments below are applicarle end recuireG toe te
Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of 2AC Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 {f you have any questions.
Prepared by: M‘ﬂ 44/ /%f%
v

RROGE S BFLHPT PRT

Location: $16420 CELAEK GPOVE FOAT

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition{s): Ttem No.:* 30& (JCH) Zonire 7 9 NMARC 1603
t NG JCp ¢ hcence: FARCH 22, 1602

cerrected or incorporeted into the final plans for the Lrofperty.
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional

comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them to . )4
you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in Thank you for the opportunily to review this item. / s / W—'
&w L

7. The Fire Frevention Puteau has no conrents at tYis tine.

the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on March 10, X o ]
1993, and a hearing was scheduled accordingly. Very truly yours, Division Chief:

. - _ ~ toted and
REVIEWER: ! o KN Apprceved qb
Flanni Cro Flre Frevention Fureau

The following comments are related only to the filing of future M - nh . L
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing PK/JL:1w Special Tnspection Livigion

process with this office.
‘ -John Contestabile, Chisf

1) The Director of 2oning Administration and Development Engineering Access Permits JP/KEER
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning Division

attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that

comply with all aspects of the =zoning regulations and petitions

filing requirements can file their petitions with this office

without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

My telephone number is 410-333-1350

Teletypewriter for red or Speech
383.7555 Baltimore Metro - 565-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-800-492.5062 Statewide Toll Frce
% 707 North Calvert St., Baitimors, Maryland 21203-0717
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

April 1, 1993

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: J. Lawrence Pﬂsonw
Development Coordigator, DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #308
Hubbert Property, 16420 Cedar Grove Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 22, 1993

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations. A Declaration of Intent must be filed with the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) prior to issuance
of building permit.
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